

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C 1, Block G,
Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051, Maharashtra,
India.

Company Symbol: **QMSMEDI**

ISIN: INEOFMW01018

Ref: QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED

Sub: <u>CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 74(5) OF THE SEBI (DEPOSITORIES AND PARTICIPANTS) REGULATIONS, 2018 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to captioned subject, we herewith enclose a Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 as received from Big share Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of our Company stating that the entire shareholding is in demat form and they have not received request from any member of the Company for rematerialisation.

Kindly update this in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

FOR QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED

TORAL
JAILESH
BHADRA
BHADRA
Date: 2024.01.12
18:50:09 +05'30'

TORAL BHADRA

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

MEMBERSHIP NO.: A56927 DATE: JANURAY 12, 2024

PLACE: MUMBAI

QMS Medical Allied Services Ltd.

🗣 1A-1B / 2A-2B, Navkala Bharati Building, Plot No. 16, Prabhat Colony, Road No. 3, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055.

☎ +91-022 - 6288 1111 **@** www.qmsmas.com

CIN: U33309MH2017PLC299748; Email Id: mm@qmsmas.com



Ref No. BSS/Reg 74(5)/2024

QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LTD A1 A2 B1 B2 NAVKALA, BHARTI BLDG, PLOT NO 16, PRABHAT COLONY, MUMBAI – 400050

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2023

Date: 06/01/2024

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company, as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form, and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation during the quarter ended on 31st Dec 2023.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale
Authorised Signatory

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534